



*URXS 3HUIRUPDQFH IRU WKH TXDUWHU HQ
&RQVROLGDWHG 5HVXOWV

6WURQJ DOO URXQG JURZWK UHJLVWHUHG RQ
SDUDPHWHUV

0XPEDL -XO\

0DMRU HYHQWV GXULQJ WKH TXDUWHU

:LWK WKH &RPSHWLWLRQ &RPPLVVLRQ RI ,QGLD DFFRUC
RI WKH &RPSDQ\·V (OHFWULFDO \$XWRPDWLRQ EXVLQH
WR IXOILOPHQW RI FHUWDLQ FRQGLWLRQV WKH VDOH I

RSHUDWLRQV· FRQVROLGDWHG RQO\ DW SURILW OHYHO

\$V RQ -XQH WKH &RPSDQ\ KHOG RI SDLG XS
0LQGWUHH /LPLWHG ,Q DEVHQFH RI SDUWLFLSDWLRQ L
HTXLW\ VKDUHV KDV EHHQ FODVVLILHG DV LQYHVWPHQ

ZLOO EH FRQVROLGDWHG DV D VXEVGLGLDU\ IURP VHFR
7KH FXUUHQW VKDUHKROGLQJ RI WKH FRPSDQ\ LQ 0LQG

/DUVHQ 7RXEUR UHFRUGHG &RQVROLGDWHG *URVV 5HY
FRQWLQXLQJ RSHUDWLRQV IRU WKH TXDUWHU HQGHG -XG
RI 7KH ,QWHUQDWLRQDO UHYHQXH GXULQJ WKH TXDU
RI WKH WRWDO UHYHQXH

&RQVROLGDWHG 3URILW \$IWHU 7D[3\$7 IURP FRQWLQXLQ
-XQH DW ~ FURUH UHJLVWHUHG JURZWK RI
~ FURUH IRU WKH FRUHVSRQGLQJ TXDUWHU RI WKH
LQFOXGLQJ WKH 3\$7 IURP GLVFRQWLQXH RSHUDWLRQV I
JUHZ E\ WR ~ FURUH YLV j YLV ~ FURUH IRU V

2UGHU ZLQV LQ ,QIUDVWUXFWXUH DQG 3RZHU VHJPHQWV
RUGHU LQIORZ GXULQJ WKH TXDUWHU :KLOH RUGHUV
JRYHUQPHQWV ZHUH DIIHFWHG GXULQJ WKH JHQHUDO HO
VHFWRU RUGHUV HQDEOHG JURZWK IRU WKH TXDUWHU

&RQVROLGDWHG 2UGHU %RRN RI WKH JURXS VWRRG DW ~
ZLWK LQWHUQDWLRQDO 2UGHU %RRN FRQVWLWXWLQJ

,QIUDVWUXFWXUH 6HJPHQW

,QIUDVWUXFWXUH 6HJPHQW VHFUXHG IUHVK RUGHUV RI ~
HQGHG -XQH ORZHU E\ FRPSDUHG WR WKH SUHY

&RQVHTXHQWO\ WKH (% ,7 '\$ 0DUJLQ RI WKH 6HJPHQW
-XQH UHGXFHG WR IURP HDUQHGXULQJ W
RI WKH SUHYLRXV \H DU

'2WKHUVµ 6HJPHQW

'2WKHUVµ VHJPHQW FRPSULVHV 5HDOW\ &RQVWUXFWLRQ
0DFKLQHU\ 3URGXFWV DQG 9DOYHV EXVLQHVVHV

&XVWRPHU 5HYHQXH RI '2WKHUVµ 6HJPHQW GXULQJ WKH
~ FURUH GHFOLQHG E\ RYHU FRUUVSRQGLQJ TXD

GRVH RI FDSLWDO LQIXVLRQ LQWR 3XEOLF 6HFWRU %D
VHFXULWLJDWLRQ RI 1%)& DVVHWV FRXOG SURYLGH D
SRWHQWLDOO\ HDVH OLTXLGLW\ LQ WKH V\WHP 3URSRV
RI LQVROYHQF\ FDVHV XQGHU WKH ,QVROYHQF\ DQG %DQ
RI SULYDWH VHFWRU LQYHVWPHQWV DQG LPSURYHG FUHG

LARSEN & TOUBRO LIMITED
Registered Office: L&T House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400001
CIN: L9899MH1948PL004788
STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

Particulars	Quarter ended			
	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total Income	3002035	4391437	2723276	13706682
2 Expenses:				
Profit before exceptional items (1-2)				
7 Net profit after tax from continuing operations (5-6)	176689			
Net profit after tax and share in profit/(loss) of joint ventures/associates (PAI) from continuing operations (7-8)				
Other comprehensive income (OCI)				
Total comprehensive income (13-14)				

₹
19 Earnings per share (EPS) of ₹ 2 each from discontinued operations (not annualised):

Notes:
₹ ₹

₹ Crore

Particulars

**June 30
2019
[Reviewed]**

**Quarter ended
March 31,
2019
[Note (vi)]**

**June 30
2018
[Reviewed]**

**March 31,
2019
[Audited]**

Consolidated unaudited segment-wise Revenue, Result, Total assets and Total liabilities in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended

Particulars	Quarter ended	
Profit before tax from continuing operations		
Total segment liabilities	181832.38	158536.31 184019.66
Total liabilities	215148.08	183688.55 209933.16

Notes:

- : Infrastructure segment
- Power segment
- Heavy Engineering segment
- Defence Engineering segment
- &Automation segment
- Hydrocarbon segment
- Electrical
- Services segment
- IT &Technology Services segment
- Developmental Projects segment
- Financial
- Other segment